

# Messiah Lifeways® At Home

Community Client (2-Hour Minimum)	2-4 Hours	Over 4 Hours
Messiah Lifeways Resident* (1-Hour Minimum)	1-3 Hours	Over 3 Hours
Monday - Friday	\$35/Hour	\$33/Hour
Saturday & Sunday	\$38/Hour	\$35/Hour
Holiday	\$46/Hour	\$46/Hour
Additional Second Client	\$15/Hour	\$15/Hour

<sup>\*</sup>Residents of Messiah Village or Mount Joy Country Homes

### **Additional Services**

Short Visit (Messiah Village Only)	\$20 per ½ hr
24-Hour Care	\$31/hr
Speciality Care (Nurse)	\$50/hr
Speciality Care (Nurse Trained Ca	regivers) \$40/hr
Wellness Check-in	\$5/call
Housekeeping (Mon-Fri)	\$48/hr
Housekeeping (Sat-Sun)	\$55/hr
Housekeeping (Holiday)	\$58/hr
Furniture Mover	\$35/hr (one person)
Furniture Mover	\$70/hr (two people)
Concierge Service	Estimates provided upon request



# **Community Support Services**

Effective July 1, 2022

### Transportation (Messiah Lifeways At Home continued.)

This service is available weekdays and is limited to availability on weekends and holidays. Mileage fee should be added to the rental fee for full price.

Transportation Service - Weekdays \$40/hr

Transportation Service - Weekend \$55/hr

Transportation Services - Holidays \$61/hr

Wheelchair Van Rental \$65/hr

Mileage (per mile) \$0.95/mile

Companion as needed \$17.50/hr

For more information about At Home:

717.790.8209 | MessiahLifeways.org/AtHome

## **Messiah Lifeways Adult Day**

Adult Day clients may attend the program anywhere from 2-5 days a week.

Daily Rate \$82.00

For more information about Adult Day:

717.790.8224 | MessiahLifeways.org/AdultDay

## **Mechanicsburg Place Senior Center**

97 West Portland Street, Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

#### **West Shore Senior Center**

122 Geary Ave., New Cumberland, PA 17070

Anyone 50 or better can become a member of Mechanicsburg Place Senior Center or West Shore Senior Center. Those ages 50-59 must pay the \$25/year membership fee and the \$5 per lunch fee. Annual membership fees for anyone 60+ are voluntary along with a suggested donation of a \$2 per lunch fee. Although the annual membership fees are strictly voluntary for participants 60 and better, they provide vital support for the ongoing operation of Mechanicsburg Place and the West Shore Senior Center.

For more information about Mechanicsburg Place and the West Shore Senior Center:

717.591.5581 | MessiahLifeways.org/MechanicsburgPlace 717.774.0409 | MessiahLifeways.org/WestShore